BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE COUNTY OF BERGEN STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #23-12

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND, SUPPLEMENT AND REVISE THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE, CHAPTER 40

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Allendale, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey that the following amendment and revision be and hereby is made to the Revised Ordinances of the Borough of Allendale, Chapter 40 entitled "Land Use Procedures":

Chapter 40, Article V, entitled "Miscellaneous Provisions" shall be amended to add the following:

(c) Whenever the terms "Planning Board" or "The Planning Board of the Borough of Allendale" shall appear in any other ordinance, application for, checklist, etc. of the Borough of Allendale, said term shall be replaced with the term "Land Use Board", and all references thereto shall be read as applying only to the Land Use Board when not acting in the capacity as the "Land Use Board acting as the Zoning Board of Adjustment."

Council	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Homan						~
Lovisolo			\checkmark			
O'Connell			\checkmark			
O'Toole		\checkmark	V			
Yaccarino	\checkmark		\checkmark			
Daloisio			\checkmark			
Mayor						
Wilczynski	1		1		L	

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of an Ordinance Adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Allendale on May 11, 2023.

Linda Louise Cervino, RMC

Municipal Clerk

my Wilczyn Mayor